The selected lands
include 1,828 acres of federal mineral
estate and 4,721 acres of public lands
which includes 160 non-wilderness
acres of the White Canyon Area of
Critical Environmental Concern
(ACEC)—most of the ACEC is now
managed as the White Canyon
Wilderness. Three hundred fifty-five
(355) acres of these selected public
lands were transferred from the Safford
District to the Phoenix Resource Area
(Phoenix District) under a 1991
boundary adjustment. The plan
amendment/environmental assessment
considers changing the current land
tenure decision from retention for these